



Clondalkin Terms and Conditions: Decarbonising Plan Community Survey Competition

Eligibility:

The Decarbonising Plan Community Survey Competition (the "Competition") is open to all community members of Clondalkin aged 16 and over.

How to Enter:

- Participants must complete the community survey accessible at https://consult.sdublincoco.ie/en/content/clondalkin-decarbonizing-zone
- b. Only one entry per person is permitted.
- c. Entries that are incomplete, illegible, or received after the specified deadline will be disqualified.

Competition Period:

- a. The Competition begins on 27/05/24 at 09:00 and ends on 07/07/23 at 17:00 (the "Competition Period").
- b. All entries must be received within the Competition Period to be considered eligible.

Prize:

- a. One €50 One4All voucher will be awarded to each of three randomly selected participants.
- b. The winner will be notified via email within 7 days after the Competition Period ends.
- c. The prize is non-transferable, and no cash alternative will be offered.

Data Privacy:

- a. Personal information collected during the survey will be used for the purposes of the Competition and may be shared with Codema and South Dublin County Council solely for administration and communication related to the Competition.
- b. All personal data will be handled in accordance with applicable data protection laws and Codema's privacy policy.

Intellectual Property:

a. By submitting an entry to the Competition, participants grant Codema and South Dublin County Council a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free licence to use, reproduce, modify, and publish the anonymised survey responses for promotional purposes related to the Competition or future community initiatives.

General Conditions:

- a. Codema and South Dublin County Council reserve the right to disqualify any participant found to be in violation of these Terms and Conditions or engaging in fraudulent or inappropriate behaviour.
- b. Codema and South Dublin County Council reserve the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Competition in the event of circumstances beyond its control.





c. By participating in the Competition, participants agree to release Codema and South Dublin County Council and its affiliates, employees, and partners from any liability arising from the Competition or acceptance and use of the prize.

By entering the Community Survey Competition, participants indicate their acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.